not require approval or notice to the State of Alabama. 

14. Waddell & Reed shall pay an amount ofTwenty Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six 

Dollars ($20,436.05) to the State as a civil monetary penalty pursuant to the Alabama 

Securities Act and the Alabama Insurance Code, payable as follows: Ten Thousand Two 

Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($10,218.02) to the Alabama Securities Commission and Ten 

Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($10,218.03) to the Alabama Department of 

Insurance, which amount constitutes Alabama's proportionate share of the state 

settlement amount ofTwo Million Dollars ($2,000,000). This amount shall be paid to the 

State within ten days of the entry of this Order.

[...]

Ten Thousand Two to the Alabama Department of Insurance, which amount constitutes Alabama's proportionate share ofthe state settlement amount ofTwo Million Dollars ($2,000,000). This amount shall be paid to the 
	20,436.05
	Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($10,218.02) to the Alabama Securities Commission and Ten 
	Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($10,218.03) 

State within ten days ofthe entry ofthis Order. Any amounts ofthis $2 million penalty 
	for the states that remains on October 31, 2005, based on any states deciding not to join 
	the multistate settlement in this matter, will be allocated proportionately among the states